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APPENDIX.
Table I.—Showing the Admissions, Readmissions, Discharges, and Deaths in Asylums

during the Year 1899.

Table II.—Admissions, Discharges, and Deaths, with the Mean Annual Mortality and
Proportion of Recoveries at per Cent. on the Admissions, &c., during the Year 1899.

Table II.—continued.

Table II.—continued.

In asylums, 1st January, 1899
Admitted for the first time
Eeadmitted

M. F. T. M. F. T.
1,472 1,007 2,479

225
39

165
82

390
121 I 264 247 511'

Total under care during the year
Discharged and removed—

Recovered
Relieved
Not improved
Died

88
15
7

114

99
25
42
43

187
40
49

157

1,736 1,254 2,990

224 209 433

Remaining in asylums, 31st December, 1899 .. 1,512 1,045 2,557
Increase over 31st December, 1898 40 38 78

Average number resident during the year 1,487 1,004 2,491

* Transferred: 5 males, 48 females; total, 53.

Asylums.
In Asylums

on1st January, 1899. Admitted for the
First Time.

Admissions in 1899.

Beadmitted.

Total Number
of

Patients
under Care.Total.

Auckland
Christchurch
Dunedin (Seacliff)
Hokitika
Nelson
Porirua
Wellington
Ashburn Hall (private asylum)

M. F. T.
275 163 438
282 241 523
385 250 635

87 38 125
82 54 136

199 142 341
141 97 238
21 22 43

M.
53
41
54
13
11

51
2

F.
32
24
41

8
6
1

48
5

T.
85
65
95
21
17

1
99

7

M.
8
8
8

2
4
7
2

F.
4
6

11

2
43
14
2

T.
12
14
19

4
47
21
4

M. F. T.
61 36 97
49 30 79
62 52 114
13 8 21
13 8 21
4 44 48*

58 62 120
4 7 11

M.
336
331
447
100
95

203
199
25

F.
199
271
302

46
62

186
159
29

T.
535
602
749
146
157
389
358

54

Totals .. 1,472 1,007 2,479 i 225 165 390 39 82 121 264 247 511t, 1,736 1,254 2,990

* Including4 males and 43 females transferred from other asylums. I Including5 males and 48 femalestransferred.

Asylums,
Patients Dischargedand Died. In Asylums

on the
31st December.

1899.Discharged
recovered.

Discharged
not recovered. Died. Total Discharged

and Died.

.uckland
Ihristchurch
Junedin (Seacliff)
lokitika
lelson
'orirua
Vellington
.shburn Hall (private asylum)

M.
19
20
23

3
1
4

14
4.

F.
18
11
28

1
3
9

24
5

T.
37
31
51

4
4

13
38

9

M.

7
7

F.
3

34
13

T.
3

41*
20

M. F.
30 9
22 6
30 13

9 . 4
7 4
3 2

12 5
1

T.
39
28
43
13
11
5 I

17
1 i

M.
49
49
60
12
8
8

33
5

F. T.
30 79
51 100
54 114

5 17
7 15

12 20
44 77
6 11

M. F.
287 169
282 220
387 248

88 41
87 55

195 174
166 115
20 23

T.
456
502
635
129
142
369
281

43
1
7

1
15

1
2

22t
1

Totals 88 99 187 22 67 89} 114 43 157 j 224 209 433 1,512 1,045 2,557

* Including2 males and 31 femalestransferred.
18females transferred. + Including3 malesand 17 females transferred. J Including 5 malesand

Asylums.
Average Number
resident during

theYear.

Percentage
ofRecoverieson

Admissions
during the Year.

Percentageof
Deathson Average
Numberresident
during theYear.

Percentage of
Deaths on

the Admissions.

Auckland
Christchurch
Dunedin (Seaoliff)
Hokitika
Nelson
Porirua
Wellington
Ashbum Hall (private asylum) ..

M.
278
283
384

88
83

196
154
21

F.
162
221
251

37
55

168
89
21

T.
440
504
635
125
138
364
243
42

M. F. T.
31-15 50-00 38-14
40-82 36-67 39-24
37-10 53-85 44-74
23-08 12-50 19-05

7-69 37-50 19-05

10-79 5-56 8-86
7-77 2-71 5-55
7-81 5-18 6-77

10-23 10-81 10-40
8-43 7-27 7-97
1-53 1-19 1-37
7-79 5-62 7-00
4-76 .. 2-38

M.
49-18
44-90
48-39
69-23
53-85

p.

25-00
20-00
25.-00
50-00
5000

T.
40-21
35-44
37-72
61-90
52-38

24-14 38-71 31-67
100-00 71-43 81-82

20-69
25-00

8-06 14-17
9-09

Totals 1,487 1,004 2,491 32-31 44-33 37-58 7-67 4-28 6-30 42-69 20-20 32-83
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